
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #4951 
AMENDMENT! 

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #4951, made and entered into by and between the 
County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as 
"County"), and Host Compliance LLC, a subsidiary of Granicus LLC ("Host Compliance"), duly 
qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 408 
Peter Street, Suite 600 Saint Paul, MN, 5 5102; (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 

R ECITALS 

WHEREAS, County has determined that it is necessary to obtain a Consultant to provide software, 
software management and data analysis services to monitor and detect unpermitted and/or under­
remitting short-term vacation home rentals ("STRs") in the unincorporated areas of the County; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the term of the contract by one year; 
and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to revise the annual subscription price from 
$125,855 to $98,855, beginning July 1, 2021. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #4951 shall be 
amended a first time as follows: 

1. Section 5 of the Agreement i s  amended to include the following:

Section 5.1.2 Term Extension. This Agreement, as amended, shall be extended when

fully-executed by both parties to  cover the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30,

2022. This agreement shall automatically renew for a further period of one year

upon each expiry of the then current term, unless either party provides written notice

to the other party of its intention not to renew at least 45 days prior to the end of the then

current term.

2. Schedule 1 is amended to include the following:

Total Annual Subscription Price Beginning July 1, 2021

The total compensation under this amendment beginning July 1, 2021 shall not exceed

$98,855.00 annually.

1 of3 

21-0885 B 1 of 6



21-0885 B 2 of 6



21-0885 B 3 of 6



21-0885 B 4 of 6



21-0885 B 5 of 6



21-0885 B 6 of 6




